AA-0054526 00000 Sidus Financial Reinsurance LTD TC 0 24 151 0 0 0 0 0 0
AA-0050242 00000 TXL Reinsurance LTD TC 1 32 373 1 0 0 0 0 0
AA-0051715 00000 UGMP Reinsurance LTD TC 5 22 0 0 0 0 0 0
AA-3190765 00000 Union Hamilton Assurance LTD BM 1 15 1,569 1 0 0 0 0 0
AA-0054831 00000 WTC Reinsurance LTD TC 17 78 0 0 0 0 0 0
0899999 - Other Non-U.S. Insurers 37 617 10,170 37 0 0
0999999 - Total - Affiliates and Others 242 0 5,910 150,889 242 0 0
1099999 - Total - Protected Cells 0 0 0 0 0 0
9999999 Totals 242 0 5,910 150,889 242 0 0

1. Amounts in dispute totaling $ are included in Column 5.
2. Amounts in dispute totaling $ are excluded from Column 13.

38

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2006 OF THE TRIAD GUARANTY INSURANCE CORPORATION

Schedule F - Part 6

NONE
Schedule F - Part 7

NONE

39, 40

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2006 OF THE TRIAD GUARANTY INSURANCE CORPORATION

SCHEDULE F - PART 8
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 10) 760,213,220 760,213,220

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 13) 18,504,954 18,504,954

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 14.1) 112,193 (112,193) 0

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 14.2) 0 0

5. Other assets 15,528,978 15,528,978

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 85,342,888 85,342,888

7. Protected cell assets (Line 25) 0 0

8. Totals (Line 26) 794,359,344 85,230,696 879,590,040

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 83,478,227 874,034 84,352,261

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 10,453,645 10,453,645

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 12,902,647 290,299 13,192,946

12. Advance Premiums (Line 10) 0 0

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceded commissions) (Line 12) 5,653,636 (5,653,636) 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 0 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 120,609 120,609

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 0 0

18. Other liabilities 513,311,692 89,719,999 603,031,691

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 24) 625,920,456 85,230,696 711,151,152

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 25) 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 35) 168,438,888 X X X 168,438,888

22. Totals (Line 36) 794,359,344 85,230,696 879,590,040

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [   ] No [ X ]

If yes, give full explanation:

41

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2006 OF THE TRIAD GUARANTY INSURANCE CORPORATION

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE
Schedule H - Part 2

NONE
Schedule H - Part 3

NONE
Schedule H - Part 4

NONE
Schedule H - Part 5

NONE

42, 43, 44

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2006 OF THE TRIAD GUARANTY INSURANCE CORPORATION

SCHEDULE P - ANALYSIS OF LOSSES AND LOSS EXPENSES
SCHEDULE P - PART 1 - SUMMARY

($000 Omitted)
Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12

Years in
Which

1 2 3
Loss Payments

Defense and Cost
Containment Payments

Adjusting and Other
Payments

10 11
Number of

Premiums
Were Earned
and Losses

Were Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total Net
Paid (Cols.
4 - 5 + 6 -
7 + 8 - 9)

Claims
Reported -
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 1997 40,331 3,769 36,562 4,201 302 1 0 228 0 10 4,128 XXX

3. 1998 53,920 2,943 50,978 4,852 253 5 0 243 0 48 4,847 XXX

4. 1999 65,615 3,233 62,382 5,819 258 3 0 229 0 2 5,793 XXX

5. 2000 76,774 6,407 70,366 7,864 255 0 0 348 0 15 7,957 XXX

6. 2001 94,838 11,950 82,888 14,446 213 0 0 456 0 13 14,689 XXX

7. 2002 123,328 19,757 103,571 27,422 321 0 0 651 0 47 27,752 XXX

8. 2003 146,958 28,686 118,272 33,852 368 0 0 792 0 14 34,276 XXX

9. 2004 176,384 37,079 139,305 41,241 642 0 0 1,040 0 29 41,639 XXX

10. 2005 209,709 42,793 166,916 35,724 509 0 0 1,148 0 13 36,362 XXX

11. 2006 257,007 48,725 208,282 7,479 228 0 0 233 0 1 7,484 XXX

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 182,899 3,349 9 0 5,368 0 191 184,927 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22 Total Number of
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrog-
ation

Anticipated

Net
Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Claims
Outstand-

ing -
Direct and
Assumed

1. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

3. 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 XXX

4. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

5. 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 XXX

6. 117 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 117 XXX

7. 261 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 261 XXX

8. 1,479 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,476 XXX

9. 3,446 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,425 XXX

10. 16,107 163 646 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16,578 XXX

11. 55,454 565 5,813 109 0 0 0 0 1,009 0 0 61,603 XXX

12. Totals 76,884 753 6,459 121 0 0 0 0 1,009 0 0 83,478 XXX

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

2. 4,430 302 4,128 11.0 8.0 11.3 0 0 0 0

3. 5,106 253 4,853 9.5 8.6 9.5 0 0 6 0

4. 6,051 258 5,793 9.2 8.0 9.3 0 0 0 0

5. 8,225 255 7,969 10.7 4.0 11.3 0 0 12 0

6. 15,020 214 14,806 15.8 1.8 17.9 0 0 117 0

7. 28,334 321 28,013 23.0 1.6 27.0 0 0 261 0

8. 36,123 370 35,752 24.6 1.3 30.2 0 0 1,476 0

9. 45,727 663 45,064 25.9 1.8 32.3 0 0 3,425 0

10. 53,624 684 52,940 25.6 1.6 31.7 0 0 16,578 0

11. 69,989 902 69,087 27.2 1.9 33.2 0 0 60,594 1,009

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 82,469 1,009

Note:  Parts 2 and 4 are gross of all discounting, including tabular discounting.  Part 1 is gross of only nontabular discounting, which is reported in Columns 32 and 33 of Part 1.
The tabular discount, if any, is reported in the Notes to Financial Statements which will reconcile Part 1 with Parts 2 and 4.

45

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2006 OF THE TRIAD GUARANTY INSURANCE CORPORATION

SCHEDULE P - PART 2 - SUMMARY
INCURRED NET LOSSES AND DEFENSE AND COST CONTAINMENT EXPENSES REPORTED AT YEAR END

($000 OMITTED) DEVELOPMENT
Years in Which
Losses Were

Incurred

1

1997

2

1998

3

1999

4

2000

5

2001

6

2002

7

2003

8

2004

9

2005

10

2006

11

One Year

12

Two Year

1. Prior 2,972 2,502 2,381 2,351 2,194 2,171 2,173 2,166 2,166 2,166 0 0

2. 1997 5,656 5,037 4,275 4,126 3,998 3,931 3,910 3,901 3,903 3,900 (3) (1)

3. 1998 XXX 7,576 6,121 5,005 4,712 4,645 4,577 4,580 4,588 4,610 22 30

4. 1999 XXX XXX 8,902 6,486 5,459 5,571 5,613 5,593 5,564 5,564 0 (29)

5. 2000 XXX XXX XXX 10,817 7,204 7,591 7,534 7,700 7,630 7,621 (9) (79)

6. 2001 XXX XXX XXX XXX 13,898 12,585 13,310 14,230 14,416 14,350 (66) 120

7. 2002 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 14,492 19,506 26,344 26,629 27,362 734 1,018

8. 2003 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 17,439 24,377 31,536 34,960 3,424 10,583

9. 2004 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 20,031 35,566 44,024 8,458 23,992

10. 2005 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 41,878 51,792 9,914 XXX

11. 2006 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 67,844 XXX XXX

12. Totals 22,474 35,634

SCHEDULE P - PART 3 - SUMMARY
CUMULATIVE PAID NET LOSSES AND DEFENSE AND COST CONTAINMENT EXPENSES REPORTED AT YEAR END ($000

OMITTED)
11 12

Number of

Years in Which
Losses Were

Incurred

1

1997

2

1998

3

1999

4

2000

5

2001

6

2002

7

2003

8

2004

9

2005

10

2006

Number of
Claims

Closed With
Loss

Payment

Claims
Closed
Without

Loss
Payment

1. Prior 000 1,501 1,821 2,097 2,142 2,151 2,166 2,166 2,166 2,166 XXX XXX

2. 1997 186 1,908 3,233 3,794 3,843 3,890 3,890 3,890 3,890 3,900 XXX XXX